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7
23:30

1200 m
7.126 €

Flach

Osaf
Rennpreis: 7.126 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

56.00

Kowboy K
6j. db H (Kodiak Kowboy - Krisa)

Trainer: Washington Raul Bonacci
Besitzer: Mathias Y Martin

Juan Martin Diaz

2024: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    9.393 € 2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    6.460 €24.609 €
18.11 Maronas 1 54.0 1000 6.037 6,4 Juan Martin Diaz Kowboy K, Sinai Thunder, Discreet Queen
04.11 Maronas 1 53.0 1200 4.747 Fernanda Rodriguez Kowboy K, Nereus, Te Quiero Guapo
08.10 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 4.837 33,0 Yair Emanuel Pereira Querido Benja, Classique, Pepsi Zero
13.05 Maronas 5 54.0 1200 5.152 18,0 Juan Martin Diaz Jumpingboard, Diskreto Trump, Keep Celeb
15.04 Maronas 8 54.0 1200 5.264 Juan Martin Diaz Charles King, Diskreto Trump, Jumpingboar

2
Box: 2

56.00

Nardone
6j. db H (Trinniberg - Nice Inheritance)

Trainer: Mariana Alonso
Besitzer: Paso Tronar

Yair Emanuel Pereira

2024: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    11.376 € 2023: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 6  Plätze    16.875 €47.854 €
02.12 Maronas 3 55.0 1200 4.747 Yair Emanuel Pereira Jumpingboard, Charles King, Nardone
04.11 Maronas 2 56.0 1200 4.747 Yair Emanuel Pereira Jumpingboard, Nardone, Draco
03.09 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 10.331 Yair Emanuel Pereira Big Johnnie, Quihero, Que Fletero
20.08 Maronas 1 51.0 1200 6.283 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Nardone, Big Johnnie, Tiranos Temblad
21.07 Maronas 4 54.0 1000 6.283 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Riobravo, Sinai Thunder, Charles King

3
Box: 3

53.00

Flaco Carlo
5j. gr H (Vineyard Haven - Florentine)

Trainer: Hebert Miguel Pereira
Besitzer: Hs. Elguevil

Deividi Gaier

2024: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    13.633 € 2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    7.029 €24.899 €
15.12 Las Piedras 2 50.0 1300 5.296 Angela Maria Ottonelli Pepsi Zero, Flaco Carlo, Dondin
03.12 Maronas 5 57.0 1100 5.766 Deividi Gaier Ray Hollandpos, Hanno, Leopard Dance
12.11 Maronas 4 57.0 1400 5.963 Deividi Gaier Que Guapo, Pequim, Last Good Time
20.10 Maronas 2 53.0 1200 6.160 Deividi Gaier Que Fletero, Flaco Carlo, Querido Benja
14.10 Maronas 4 57.0 1400 6.086 24,0 Deividi Gaier Latte Macchiato, Alcompadre, Fatto D'Amor

4
Box: 4

57.00

Great Value
7j. hp H (Gloria De Campeao - Very Special St

Trainer: Fredy Gaston Gonzalez
Besitzer: Niveladora

Federico Fabian Piriz

2024: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    4.470 € 2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.119 €22.832 €
22.12 Las Piedras 4 55.0 1200 2.713 Federico Fabian Piriz Te Quiero Guapo, Inquebrantable, Grand Lo
10.11 Las Piedras 3 60.0 1000 5.020 Javier Emanuel Perez Chula, Big Queen, Great Value
21.10 Las Piedras 1 55.0 1100 2.764 Federico Fabian Piriz Great Value, Te Quiero Guapo, Marlon Bran
06.10 Las Piedras 3 54.0 1200 2.764 Eguard Andres Tejera Man Campeira, Bilbao, Great Value
24.09 Maronas 7 56.0 1100 10.331 13,0 Eguard Andres Tejera Jumpingboard, Salvador Dali, Tiranos Temb

5
Box: 5

56.00

Sinai Thunder
5j. db H (Desejado Thunder - Primera Dama)

Trainer: Fredy Gaston Gonzalez
Besitzer: Nico Y Naty

Nicolas Alarcon

2024: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    6.336 € 2023: 7  Starts - 4  Siege - 1  Platz    18.093 €29.439 €
01.12 Las Piedras 5 62.0 1000 5.067 Diego Nicolas Piriz El Patova, Blanco Pillo, Big Queen
18.11 Maronas 2 60.0 1000 6.037 2,3 Diego Nicolas Piriz Kowboy K, Sinai Thunder, Discreet Queen
12.11 Maronas 6 59.0 1200 10.331 Federico Fabian Piriz Big Johnnie, Good Guy, Que Fletero
24.09 Maronas 6 58.0 1100 10.331 10,0 Federico Fabian Piriz Jumpingboard, Salvador Dali, Tiranos Temb
10.09 Maronas 4 60.0 1000 11.555 Diego Nicolas Piriz Palagio, Voo De Icaro, Tiranos Temblad

6
Box: 6

54.00

Hanno
5j. db H (The Leopard - Hunny)

Trainer: Miguel Angel Almada
Besitzer: Dos Tazas

Non Partant

2024: 21  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    13.739 € 2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    899 €17.640 €
17.12 Maronas 8 58.0 1200 5.766 Deividi Gaier Caribeno, Sol De Palermo, Te Quiero Guap
03.12 Maronas 2 56.0 1100 5.766 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Ray Hollandpos, Hanno, Leopard Dance
19.11 Maronas 1 53.0 1200 5.766 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Hanno, Caribeno, Triunfalero
11.11 Maronas 2 56.0 1000 5.470 17,0 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Orson Wells, Hanno, High Perfection
04.11 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 5.470 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Leopard Dance, Atacante, Hanno

7
Box: 7

51.00

Orson Wells
5j. db H (Hat Trick - Mrs Petoski)

Trainer: Luis Jonathan Ferreira
Besitzer: Las Armas

Fernanda Rodriguez

2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    5.305 € 2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.863 €19.484 €
03.12 Maronas 6 58.0 1100 5.766 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Ray Hollandpos, Hanno, Leopard Dance
11.11 Maronas 1 58.0 1000 5.470 4,1 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Orson Wells, Hanno, High Perfection
29.10 Maronas 5 58.0 1300 5.790 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Amigo Jerry, Galponeado, Tree Belo
08.10 Maronas 3 58.0 1200 5.593 16,0 Waldemar Maciel Bocci El Cierre, Leopard Dance, Orson Wells
05.03 Maronas 11 57.0 1400 7.066 Federico Fabian Piriz Parceiro De Fe, Quesadilha, Jogo Rapido

8
Box: 8

57.00

Que Guapo
5j. db H (Que Fenomeno - La Negra)

Trainer: Raimundo Soares
Besitzer: Red Rafa

Luis Alberto Caceres

2024: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.279 € 2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.728 €27.725 €
10.12 Maronas 7 55.0 1500 11.666 9,1 Carlos Lavor Leopard King, Last Good Time, Diskreto Tru
12.11 Maronas 1 58.0 1400 5.963 Luis Alberto Caceres Que Guapo, Pequim, Last Good Time
07.10 Maronas 2 58.0 1100 5.889 6,3 Deividi Gaier Eclesiastiko Dos, Que Guapo, Squilaci Z
24.09 Maronas 2 58.0 1200 5.889 3,6 Deividi Gaier Querido Benja, Que Guapo, Que Fletero
20.08 Maronas 3 58.0 1500 6.530 Deividi Gaier El Profesor, Leopard King, Que Guapo

9
Box: 9

54.00

Mr. Lawyer
5j. db H (Southern Lawyer - French Lady)

Trainer: Sergio Peluffo
Besitzer: El Ninja

Lucas Urruzmendi

2024: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    9.346 € 2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.981 €22.084 €
17.12 Maronas 6 55.0 1200 5.766 Fernanda Rodriguez Caribeno, Sol De Palermo, Te Quiero Guap
19.11 Maronas 10 58.0 1200 5.766 Lucas Urruzmendi Hanno, Caribeno, Triunfalero
24.09 Maronas 8 58.0 1200 5.889 54,0 Lucas Urruzmendi Querido Benja, Que Guapo, Que Fletero
09.09 Maronas 6 57.0 1000 5.889 Lucas Urruzmendi Salvador Dali, Reysthereys, Eclesiastiko Do
30.07 Maronas 10 58.0 1200 6.012 21,0 Yair Emanuel Pereira Nalgon, Que Guapo, Caribeno

10
Box: 10

54.00

Smart Beauty
5j. hp H (Smarty Jones - Beauty Mark)

Trainer: Anthony Cardozo
Besitzer: Valiente

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2024: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.524 € 2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.947 €13.824 €
01.12 Las Piedras 7 55.0 1000 5.067 Waldemar Maciel Bocci El Patova, Blanco Pillo, Big Queen
02.07 Maronas 9 58.0 1200 6.012 8,2 Emanuel Castillo Quihero, Que Fletero, Lindolfo
26.05 Maronas 1 55.0 1100 6.418 Angela Maria Ottonelli Smart Beauty, Papa Joey, Rolling Stone
01.04 Maronas 7 57.0 1200 6.690 6,4 Emanuel Castillo Inmenzo, Mr. Lawyer, Flaco Carlo
12.03 Maronas 1 57.0 1200 5.707 Emanuel Castillo Smart Beauty, Tree Belo, Shinny

11
Box: 11

56.00

Caribeno
5j. db H (Sultaodecascadura - Asmara)

Trainer: Williams Mattos
Besitzer: Soy De Caraguata

Martin Ramon Davila

2024: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    9.301 € 2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    10.761 €24.176 €
17.12 Maronas 1 57.0 1200 5.766 Martin Ramon Davila Caribeno, Sol De Palermo, Te Quiero Guap
19.11 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 5.766 Martin Ramon Davila Hanno, Caribeno, Triunfalero
07.10 Maronas 6 57.0 1100 5.889 19,0 Martin Ramon Davila Eclesiastiko Dos, Que Guapo, Squilaci Z
09.09 Maronas 5 57.0 1000 5.889 Martin Ramon Davila Salvador Dali, Reysthereys, Eclesiastiko Do
12.08 Maronas 4 57.0 1100 6.012 Martin Ramon Davila Inter Watch, Que Fletero, Flaco Carlo

12
Box: 12

56.00

Charles King
6j. db H (Ecclesiastic - Concept Winner)

Trainer: Mariana Alonso
Besitzer: Los Soprano

Hector Fabian Lazo

2024: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    15.408 € 2023: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    16.370 €43.202 €
02.12 Maronas 2 55.0 1200 4.747 Hector Fabian Lazo Jumpingboard, Charles King, Nardone
04.11 Maronas 4 55.0 1200 4.747 Hector Fabian Lazo Jumpingboard, Nardone, Draco
07.10 Maronas 2 56.0 1200 4.837 Eric Acosta Batallador, Charles King, Draco
12.08 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 4.950 Hector Fabian Lazo Batallador, Keep Celebre, Charles King
21.07 Maronas 3 57.0 1000 6.283 Hector Fabian Lazo Riobravo, Sinai Thunder, Charles King
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Osaf
Rennpreis: 7.126 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13

58.00

Batallador
6j. db H (Mogador - Baterista)

Trainer: Darciano Terres Minetto
Besitzer: Urucat

Carlos Lavor

2024: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.005 € 2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.706 €38.812 €
02.12 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 4.747 Carlos Lavor Jumpingboard, Charles King, Nardone
12.11 Maronas 4 61.0 1200 10.331 Luis Alberto Caceres Big Johnnie, Good Guy, Que Fletero
22.10 Maronas 5 60.0 1200 11.555 Fernando Ciro Olivera Socrates, Salvador Dali, Voo De Icaro
07.10 Maronas 1 56.0 1200 4.837 Fernando Ciro Olivera Batallador, Charles King, Draco
12.08 Maronas 1 55.0 1200 4.950 Luis Alberto Caceres Batallador, Keep Celebre, Charles King

14
Box: 14

54.00

Galponeado
5j. db H (Southern Lawyer - Black Arrow)

Trainer: Marcelo Guzman Garcia
Besitzer: Barquisimeto

Guillermo Barragan

2024: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    14.263 € 2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    3.195 €21.038 €
23.12 Maronas 1 58.0 1300 5.667 4,7 Guillermo Barragan Galponeado, Beater, Pura Estirpe
19.11 Maronas 6 58.0 1600 6.439 2,2 Guillermo Barragan Atrayente, Uppercut, El Bebote
04.11 Maronas 4 58.0 1500 5.741 Diego Ramiro Alonso Valor Futuro, Romelu, Uppercut
29.10 Maronas 2 58.0 1300 5.790 Diego Ramiro Alonso Amigo Jerry, Galponeado, Tree Belo
14.10 Maronas 4 58.0 1400 5.790 15,0 Guillermo Barragan Prototipo, Uppercut, Rubicon

Wettstar - Tipp:Caribeno (11) - Charles King (12) - Batallador (13) - Nardone (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


